Announcement no. 7/2020 Date: 3 June 2020



COMPANY ANNOUNCEMENT

Gabriel	Holding	A/S
Capilet	riotuing	\neg

Disclosure of closely related parties' transaction in the shares of Gabriel Holding A/S $\,$

In accordance with Article 19 of the Market Abuse Regulation, Gabriel Holding A/S publishes the following transaction.

1	Information about the manager/person closely associated with the manager		
Α	Name	GAB Invest ApS	
2	Reason for reporting		
A	Position/status	GAB Invest ApS is considered to be a related party to the following persons discharging managerial responsibilities in Gabriel Holding A/S: Anders Hedegaard Petersen is the CEO of Gabriel Holding A/S and on the Executive Board. Claus Møller is the CCO of Gabriel Holding A/S and on the Executive Board. Søren B. Lauritsen is a member of the board of directors of Gabriel Holding A/S.	
В	Initial notification/change	Initial notification	
3	Information about the issuer		
Α	Name	Gabriel Holding A/S	
В	LEI	549300LK5U9PUCUD2X47	
4	Information relating to the transaction: this section must be repeated for (i) each type of instrument (ii) each type of transaction (iii) each trading date and (iv) each trading venue		
a)	Description of the financial instrument, type of instrument	Shares	
	Identification code	ISIN-code DK0060124691	
b)	Nature of the transaction	Sale of shares	
c)	Price(s) and volume(s)	Price(s) Volume(s)	
		685.00 DKK 50,000	
d)	Aggregated information, – Aggregated volume and price	Volume: 50,000 shares Price: 34,250,000 DKK (equivalent to 685 DKK in volume weighed average)	
e)	Date of the transaction	2020-06-02	
f)	Place of the transaction	Outside a marketplace	

Gabriel Holding A/S Hjulmagervej 55 9000 Aalborg, Denmark

Company registration no. 58868728

Phone: +45 9630 3100

Contact: Anders Hedegaard Petersen, CEO